
BEFORE 

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter of the Application of 
Columbus Southern Power Company 
And Ohio Power Company to Adjust 
Their Economic Development Cost 
Recovery Rider Rates. 
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CaseNa10-1072-EL-RDR 

NOTICE OF WITHDFIAWAL OF COUNSEL 
FOR ERAMET MARIETTA, INC. 

Please be advised of the withdrawal of Thomas L. Froehle for Eramet Marietta. 

Inc. in the above-captioned proceeding pursuant to Rule 4901-1-08(F), Ohio 

Administrative Code. Public Utilities Commission of Ohio records and parties' service 

lists should be revised accordingly. All other attorneys listed from McNees Wallace & 

Nurick LLC should remain as is. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Lisaru. Mcrotster 
MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC 
21 East State Street, 17*̂  Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-4228 
Telephone: (614)469-8000 
Telecopier: (614)469-4653 
lmcalister@mwncmh.com 

Attorney for Eramet Marietta, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

1 hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel for 

Eramet Marietta, Inc. has been served by regular mail, postage prepaid, this 9*̂  day of 

September 2010, upon the parties listed below. 

Lisa G. 

Steven T. Nourse 
American Electric Power Service 
Corporation 
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
stnourse@aep.com 

ON BEHALF OF AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 

Clinton A. Vince 
Douglas G. Bonner 
Daniel D. Barnowski 
Emma F. Hand 
Keith C. Nusbaum 
Sonnenschein Math & Rosenthal LLP 
1301 K Street NW 
Suite 600, East Tower 
Washington, DC 20005 
cvince@sonnenschein.com 
dbonner@sonnenschein.com 
dbarnowski@sonnenschein.com 
ehand@sonnenschein.com 
khusbaum@sonnenschein.com 

ON BEHALF OF ORMET PRIMARY ALUMINUM 

CORPORATION 

Janine L. Migden-Ostrander 
Maureen R. Grady 
Counsel of Record 
Melissa R. Yost 
Kyle M. Verrett 
Assistant Consumers' Counsel 
Office ofthe Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
lowes t Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
grady@occ.state.oh.us 
yost@occ.state.oh.us 
verrett@occ. state, oh. us 

ON BEHALF OF THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO 

CONSUMERS' COUNSEL 

Samuel C. Randazzo 
Joseph M. Clark 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
21 East State Street, Suite 1700 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
sam@mwncmh.com 
jclark@mwncmh.com 

ON BEHALF OF INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS-

OHIO 

William L. Wright 
Attorney General's Office 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Columbus, OH 43215 
william.wright@puc.state.oh.us 

O N BEHALF THE PUBLIC UTILITIES 

COMMISSION OF OHIO 

David F. Boehm 
Michael L. Kurtz 
Boehm. Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
dboem@bkllawfirm.com 
mkurtz@bklawfirm.com 

ON BEHALF OF THE OHIO ENERGY GROUP 
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